24.
29.

210.
128,
36.
31,
123,
83.
143
39:
130.
167.
215,
318,
214.
208.
119.
75.

97.

30.
122,
100.
139.
163.
191,

47
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JUNIOR CERTIFICATES,
1. Candidates under 18 years of age.

Ethel G. Claxton (Girls’ High School, Montreal),
Winnifred I. Hearle (Girls’ High School, Montreal),

. Thomas M. Brown (High School, Montreal),

Sophronia M. Harvey (Sutton Model School),
Ma.ion E. Lewis (Huntingdon Academy),

I’essie McH. Reid (Girls’ High School, Montreal),
Alice M. Jordan (Girls’ High School, Montreal),
John C. Bruce (Huntingdon Academy),

Jennie E. Nunns (Coaticook Academy),

Lorne McK. Arkley (Inverness Academy),

Amy F.Young (Girls’ High School, Montreal),
James D. McNair (Huntingdon Academy),
Pheebe A. M. McOuat (Lachute, Academy),
Clair Baxter (Three Rivers Academy),

Gertrude O’Regan (Sutton Model School),
Mabel M. Wallace (Sutton Model School),
Clelland W. Currie (Sutton Model School),
Chauncey K. Lough (Hull Model School),

Edith C. Vaughan (Clarenceville Academy),

Persis L. Plaisance (Cookshire Model School, equal

11, Candidates over 18 vears of age.

Annie Jackson (Girls’ High School, Montreal),
Elizabeth S. Brown (Huntingdon Academy),

Jane Broughton (Cowansville Academy),

Isabella J. Stowell (Huntingdon Academy),

Mary E. Armstrong (Lachute Academy),

William S. Ball (Stanstead Wesleyan College),

Mary E. Brown (Girls’ High School, St. John, N.B.),

McGILL UNIVERSITY, MONTREAL.
Juxg, 1891,

605 Marks,
478
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369
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295 o
278 ¢
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235 “
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366 “
338
309
278 “
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The following Candidates have passed the Examinations required for Entrance.

Anderson, Jennie A., #tanbridge E., Q

1. In Arts.

Anderson, Percy U.G Abercorn, Q | Brown, Ina S,
o J

Archibald, Samuel

Armstrong, Edgar N., Montreal, Q | Cameron, Alex.

Armstrong, Katie, Shawville, Q | Cameron, Susan K.,
Bates, Chas. W., Almonte, O Campbeli, Florence C.,
Beard, Christina M., Gould, Q | Campbell, George A.,

Beckett, Annie,  Portage du Fort,Q ! Carnochan, Lillian M.,

Blow, Thomas H.,

Montreal, Q | Cairns, Abigail JW

Kemptville, O
St Joho, N.B
Cookshire, Q

Huntingdon, Q
St Joun, N.B
St Jotns, Q
Montreal, Q
Mueatreal, Q




